No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORM		
PATENTS ONLY		
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached documents of the new address(es) pelow.	
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
undy LEWIS (07/17/1996).	Name Cabletron Systems, Inc.	
David ST. ONGE (07/17/1996), and Ruchika MEHTA (09/24/1996)	internal Address	
Execution Dates. in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:	
xecution Dates. In parentheses and throughout Yes X No		
Additional name(s) or conveying partition,	35 Industrial Way PO Box 5005	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	LO Rox 2003	
Assignment Merger	Postor Postor	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rochester	
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 03867	
x Omer Nunc Pro Tunc - Effective. 01/12/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No (5)	
A. Patent Application (4) 09/481643	ĺ	
Only in the		
Additional numbers attached	Yes X No	
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and parents involved:	
Name. David R Burns LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt APB-014CNRCE	Authorized to be charged to credit card	
Street Address: 28 State Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City Boston	8. Payment Information:	
State MA Zip 02109	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number. (617) 227-7400	_ 1	
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080  Authorized User Name David R. Burns	
Email Address:	CMMIRITAGE	
9. Signature. Chotople 1. M. K.	September 3, 2004	
Signature	Date	
Christopher J. McKenna - 53,302	Total number of pages including cover 4 sneet, attachments, and documents.	
Name of Person Signing		
	Today Office facsimile no. (703) 306-	
has any certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transm	nitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-	

PATENT REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0139

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned Lundy Lewis, David St. Onge and Ruchika Mehta hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Cabletron Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 35 Industrial Way, P.O. Box 5005, Rochester, New Hampshire 03867-5005, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 1996 under Serial No. 08/649,278 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTEGRATED NETWORK MANAGEMENT AND SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT IN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting

PATENT REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0140 title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

JW3 1	) 1956	lass Lan
Date	<del></del>	LUNDY LEWIS

STATE OF New Hampshire : COUNTY OF Hillsborough :

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of July, 1996.

SEAL

Notary Public

TIMOTRY B. HARDY, Noticy Profits My Commission Expires September 10, 1902

July 17, 1996 Date	DAVID ST. ONGE
STATE OF Hew Hampshire : COUNTY OF Hills baceuph :	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	17th day of July, 1996
SEAL	Notary Public TIMOTHY B. HARDY, Notary Public My Commission Expires September 28, 1997
. 9/54/74 Date	RUCHIKA MEHTA
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : Subscribed and sworn to before me this	say day of September 96
SEAL	William Odyn D. Notary Public
	WILLIAM D. LYNCH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 200

-3-

**PATENT REEL: 015105 FRAME: 0142** 

**RECORDED: 09/03/2004**